FIBRE OPTIX APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT

Artist Name:
Address:
City Province Postal Code
Telephone: () Email:
MediumDimensions
Narrative of Work (500 characters or less) – Inspiration, Technique, etc.
Title
Price
Date produced
Non Refundable Cash/Cheque (of \$12.00) made payable to Gibson Gallery or etransfer to office@gibsonartgallery.com
Please mail application and cheque to: (DO NOT MAIL CASH)
Fibre Optix c/o Gibson Gallery 140 Richmond St

Amherstburg, ON N9V 1G4

FIBRE OPTIX APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT

Terms and Conditions:

- Exhibit will be open to the public for the dates and hours as outlined. Exhibitors must not disassemble or remove any part of their display until November 5, 2023 at 4:00pm.
- Original work only. <u>ALL FIBRE MEDIUMS</u>, eg. needlework, rug hooking, quilting, felting, etc. Each artist allowed one piece, with a possibility of a second, if space allows. All work submitted will be subject to the discretion of the Gibson Gallery exhibit committee. Quality and originality will be deciding factors. Works using a pattern that is open to interpretation by the artist (colours, arrangement, quality) will be considered-works from a kit will not meet the originality requirement.
- All wall pieces must be wired and ready for hanging. Sculptures must be able to sit sturdy on pedestal or floor.
- Maximum size (28"x40" or 1120 sq. inches) framed or gallery wrapped.
- Name and contact info to be placed on the back of the piece.
- Register with \$12 non-refundable entry fee
- Digital images to be sent to office@gibsonartgallery.com for review and acceptance no later than September 10, 2023. Artists will be notified of acceptance no later than September 13, 2023.
- Artwork to be delivered between 12-5 pm on September 28-October 1, 2023 and picked up Sunday, November 5, 2023 after 4:00pm.
- Please note that your works may be photographed for promotional purposes by the Gibson Gallery or media attending the exhibit.
- Sales are subject to 20% commission and payment of credit card transaction fees incurred
- Insurance-artwork is not insured by the Gibson Gallery during shipment or while on exhibit at the gallery

The Gibson Gallery, employees and volunteers are not responsible for any loss or damage to the artwork.

artwork.	
I agree to the above terms.	
Signature	
Date	

FIBRE OPTIX APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT Sponsored by the Gibson Gallery of Amherstburg, Ontario

Everyone is invited to participate in the juried fibre exhibit to be held October 5- November 5, 2023.

The Gibson Gallery/ The Fort Malden Guild of Arts and Crafts is a non-profit, charitable organization. It is the sole owner of this historical, Michigan Central Railway Station circa 1896. The Gallery gives local artists an opportunity to showcase their works in anaesthetically pleasing, heritage site with security controls. This beautiful building is open free to the public 11:00am-5:00pm, Thursday through Sunday during the autumn season.

This exhibit celebrates the various forms of fibre art and allows the artists to showcase their work in a juried exhibit and to promote and sell their work. Qualified judges will base their decisions on originality, visual impact and medium.

CASH PRIZES WILL BE AWARDED

\$200 for first place, \$100 for second, \$50 for third and \$25 for people's choice

Location: Gibson Gallery, 140 Richmond St. Amherstburg, ON N9V1G4

Registration fee (non- refundable): cash/cheque/credit or e-transfer \$12.00

Register before September 10, 2023 with entry fee

Digital images to be sent to office@gibsonartgallery.com for review and acceptance no later than September 10, 2023. Artists will be notified of acceptance no later than September 13, 2023.

Exhibit Dates: Open Thursday – Sunday from October 5- November 1, 2023

Gallery Hours: 11am-5pm

Drop off date: Artwork to be delivered between 12-5 pm on September 28-October 1, 2023

Pick up date: Sunday, November 5, 2023 after 4:00pm.

Artists Reception: Sunday, November 5, 2023 from 2:00-4:00 pm

For more information please contact:

Tracy Atkinson, Gibson Gallery office administrator 519-736-2826 office@gibsonartgallery.com

PLEASE KEEP THIS PAGE FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES